

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

CITY MANAGER Tommy Gonzalez CITY COUNCIL District 1 Brian Kennedy

Alexsandra Annello

District 2

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 4

Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6

Art Fierro

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales



05 / 16 / 2023

Sun Metro Hosting Ribbon-Cutting Ceremony for Airport Brio Station

- Who: City of El Paso and Sun Metro
- What: Ribbon-cutting ceremony for new Brio Station at El Paso International Airport
- When: 11 a.m. Wednesday, May 17, 2023
- Where: Airport Brio Station, 6701 Convair Rd

Sun Metro is proud to announce the completion of its new Brio Station at the El Paso International Airport, making it possible for El Pasoans to travel to the airport via the Montana Brio.

The recently completed and federally-funded Montana Brio is a part of Sun Metro's Rapid Transit System (RTS). The RTS features strategically developed Brio routes along the Alameda, Dyer, and Mesa corridors. Brio routes offer fast and efficient transit services, free WIFI, and air conditioning at an economical fare rate.

The new Brio station at the airport will offer Sun Metro riders with fast and easy connection to the airport and its various nonstop flights.

To learn more about Sun Metro services or how to plan your route to the Airport Brio Station visit, <u>https://sunmetro.net/</u> or call (915) 212-3333.

###

